THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TEMAGAMI

BY LAW #92*2^

BEING A BY LAW TO RESCIND BY-LAW # CLERK.

AND APPOINT AN ACTING

WHEREAS THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TEMAGAMI PURSUANT TO THE MUNICIPAL ACT MAY, WHEN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK IS VACANT OR THE CLERK IS UNABLE TO CARRY ON HIS/HER DUTIES THROUGH ILLNESS OR OTHERWISE, APPOINT AN ACTING CLERK PRO TEMPORE WHO SHALL HAVE ALL THE POWERS AND DUTIES OF THE CLERK UNDER THIS AND EVERY OTHER ACT.

THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF THE CORPORATION OF TEMAGAMI ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

•1. That Beverley Duquette be and is hereby appointed Acting Clerk tempore effective 3 1992 the purpose pro June, for of special Committee of the Whole meeting held June 3, 199?

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME THIS

2[^] vA day of

June

1992.